Pos.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

XXXIl Aberto Internacional “Aninovo Barrocas”

Nome

Gomez Dominguez, Xabier

Gomez Dieguez, David

Baltar Iglesias, David

De Leon Justo, Alejandro

Puga Sanchez, Miguel

Iglesias Feijoo, Alberto

Hermida Araujo, Lino

Roma Barge, Gabriel

Sanchez De Leon Menendez, Rafael

Vazquez Gomez, David

Gomez Carreno, Martin

QOutomuro Nieves, Rafael

Diaz Gomez, Mateo

Reza Salgado, Marcos

De Sousa Da Silva, Armando

Bello Filgueira, Joaquin Antonio

Puntos
6,0
6,0
55
55
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
5,0
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,0

4,0

Progresivo

25.5

25.5

23.0

21.0

22.5

22.0

21.0

20.5

20.0

18.5

215

18.5

16.5

14.5

20.0

19.5

Bucholz -1

30.0

29.0

30.0

24.5

28.5

20.0

28.0

25.0

24.0

1818

288

20.5

22.5

20.0

28.5

27.0

Victorias FIDE

5

5

2166

2202

2159

1966

1864

1769

1827

1997

1770

1719

1968

1957

1554

1211

1930

1821

Club
Universidade
Xadrez Ourense
Liceo Recreo
Xadrez Ourense
Universidade
Universidade
Universidade
Xadrez Ourense
Ateneo

Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Liceo Recreo
Xadrez Ourense
Universidade
Liceo Recreo

Liceo Recreo

Premio

1° Senior / Galeo6n Pirata
2° Senior / Premio Beleza
3° Senior

4° Senior

1° Sub-2000

1° Xuvenil

5° Senior

2° Xuvenil

1° Cadete

1° Infantil

2° Cadete


https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gomez-dominguez-xabier
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gomez-dieguez-david
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/baltar-iglesias-david
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/de-leon-justo-alejandro
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/puga-sanchez-miguel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/iglesias-feijoo-alberto
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/hermida-araujo-lino
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/roma-barge-gabriel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/sanchez-de-leon-menendez-rafael
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/vazquez-gomez-david
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gomez-carreno-martin
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/outomuro-nieves-rafael
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/diaz-gomez-mateo
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/reza-salgado-marcos
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/de-sousa-da-silva-armando
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/bello-filgueira-joaquin-antonio

Pos.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

23

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Nome

Reboredo Martinez, Claudio

Juanes Barandela, Alfonso

Martinez Pena, Raul

Lamas Gonzalez, Jose Javier

Lopez Salgado, Jesus Manuel

Sotelo Lopez, Francisco

Conde Riveiro, Xacobe

Vazquez Gomez, Marcos

Dominguez Fernandez, Angel |

Dorado Rodriguez, David

Villar Fernandez, Jairo

Viteri Fernandez, Miquel Angel

Naso Gomez, Federico

Perez Dapoza, Cesar

Carrero Casas, Carlos David

Alcalde Sosa, Gabriel

Miquez Hermida, Manuel Otilio

Reza Salgado, Miguel

Ferreiro Estevez, Angel

Puntos
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
H
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5

3,9

Progresivo

18.0

17.0

16.0

16.0

15.0

15.0

14.5

13.5

119

17.5

16.5

16.0

[5%s

[5%s

14.5

14.0

14.0

13:5

9.5

Bucholz -1

23.5

23.0

22.0

21.0

24.0

225

24.0

23.0

29.0

238

18.5

22.5

24.5

21.0

23.0

21.0

20.5

20.5

17.0

Victorias FIDE

4

1638

1512

1595

1521

1483

1488

1432

1348

1996

1554

1644

1493

1533

1524

1721

1314

1657

1182

1242

Club Premio

ETX A Corufa 2° Infantil
Benchoshey 3° Xuvenil
Universidade

Universidade

Bande

Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense 3° Cadete
Xadrez Ourense 3° Infantil
Liceo Recreo

Celanova

Celanova

Liceo Recreo

Xadrez Ourense

Universidade

Ateneo

Benchoshey

Ateneo

Universidade

Bande


https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/reboredo-martinez-claudio
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/juanes-barandela-alfonso
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/martinez-pena-raul
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/lamas-gonzalez-jose-javier
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/lopez-salgado-jesus-manuel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/sotelo-lopez-francisco
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/conde-riveiro-xacobe
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/vazquez-gomez-marcos
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/dominguez-fernandez-angel-i
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/dorado-rodriguez-david
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/villar-fernandez-jairo
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/viteri-fernandez-miguel-angel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/naso-gomez-federico
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/perez-dapoza-cesar
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/carrero-casas-carlos-david
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/alcalde-sosa-gabriel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/miguez-hermida-manuel-otilio
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/reza-salgado-miguel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/ferreiro-estevez-angel

Pos.

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Nome

Vazquez Velasco, Adrian

Lopez Rodriguez, Victor

Gomez Carreno, Laura

Alvarez Cardama, Sara Maria

Dieguez Novoa, Pura

Garrido Masid, Alejandro

Garrido Masid, Cristina

Novoa Morales, Miguel

Diequez Novoa, Benjamin

Canton Nespereira, Miguel

Portabales Portabales, Anton

Ferreiro Vazquez, Manuel

Gomez Perez, Jose Manuel

Garcia Ruiz, Pilar

Gonzalez Gandara, Jacinto

Garcia Fernandez, Manuel

Couso Gonzalez, Samanta

Gil Gomez, Adrian

Diequez Ruibal, Jose Luis

Puntos
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,0
2,0
2,0

2,0

Progresivo

12.5

12.5

12.0

12.0

11.5

11.0

10.0

6.0

11.0

10.5

10.5

20

)

)

7.0

11.0

8.5

8.0
8.0

Bucholz -1

18.5

19.5

22.0

20.5

19.5

19.0

21.0

13.0

23.0

20.5

20.5

215

19.0

14.5

16.0

23.5

19.5

21.0

18.0

Victorias FIDE

1

1260

1187

1052

0

1219

1056

1747

1046

Club

Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Benchoshey
Benchoshey
Benchoshey
Xadrez Ourense
Benchoshey
Benchoshey
Xadrez Ourense
Benchoshey
Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Bande

Ateneo
Celanova
Xadrez Ourense

Benchoshey

Premio


https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/vazquez-velasco-adrian
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/lopez-rodriguez-victor
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gomez-carreno-laura
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/alvarez-cardama-sara-maria
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/dieguez-novoa-pura
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/garrido-masid-alejandro
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/garrido-masid-cristina
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/novoa-morales-miguel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/dieguez-novoa-benjamin
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/canton-nespereira-miguel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/portabales-portabales-anton
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/ferreiro-vazquez-manuel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gomez-perez-jose-manuel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/garcia-ruiz-pilar
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gonzalez-gandara-jacinto
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/garcia-fernandez-manuel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/couso-gonzalez-samanta
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/gil-gomez-adrian
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/dieguez-ruibal-jose-luis

Pos.

55

56

57

58

99

60

Nome

Vazquez Cid, Jose Manuel

Negreira Gandara, Elvira Jing

Alcalde Gonzalez, Hugo

Novoa Reinaldo, Dario

Novoa Fernandez, Alvaro

Alcalde Gonzalez, Gabriel

Puntos
2,0
2,0
1,5
1,0
1,0

0,5

Progresivo

7.5

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

1.0

Bucholz -1

19.5

14.5

18.0

17.5

14.5

15.0

Victorias FIDE

1

1241
0

1178

Club

Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense
Benchoshey
Xadrez Ourense
Xadrez Ourense

Benchoshey

Premio


https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/vazquez-cid-jose-manuel
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/negreira-gandara-elvira-jing
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/alcalde-gonzalez-hugo
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/novoa-reinaldo-dario
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/novoa-fernandez-alvaro
https://info64.org/xxxii-aberto-internacional-aninovo-barrocas-our/alcalde-gonzalez-gabriel

